## **Monte Christopher Holdings**

740-334-4238 129 Westgate Drive NE, Newark, OH info@montechristopher.com



## **Brittany Misner joins the Monte Christopher Holdings team**

Central Ohio native begins position as VP of Business Development

Granville, OH, 10/1/22 — Monte Christopher Holdings is proud to announce Brittany Misner has joined the MCH family of companies as Vice President of Business Development. Prior to joining MCH, Brittany spent over 6 years at the Licking County Chamber of Commerce as the Vice President. During her time at the chamber she was successful in increasing membership sales by 30% and launching several new programs benefiting the Licking County business community. A Licking County native, she graduated from Lakewood High School and received her associate degree in Business Administration from Central Ohio Technical College.

Brittany is the President of the Lakewood Board of Education, serves on Explore Licking County, Friends of the Shelter for New Beginnings, Buckeye Valley YMCA Board and the Licking County Republican Party Executive Committee. She is a member of the Kiwanis Club of Newark, COTC Alumni Council, a founding member of Young Leaders of Licking County, and volunteers as the Children Ministry Director at Hebron New Life UMC. In 2016, she was named one of the Newark Advocate's Top 20 under 40 in Licking County, 2018 Kiwanian of the Year, the 2019 "John C. "Jay" Barker Community Service Alumni Award recipient and recently was accepted into The Jo Ann Davidson Ohio Leadership Institute. Brittany resides in Hebron with her husband, James and their two daughters, Ella and Emma.

"We couldn't be more excited to have someone that is as widely loved, respected and admired as Brittany. She is a perfect addition to a growing family of companies and a compliment to an already solid senior management team. Brittany has been a blessing to every organization she has worked with and given so much back to our community, which she will continue to do. I'm very proud to have her as part of the team at Monte Christopher." - Chris Eckels, MCH Co-Founder.

Brittany will be responsible for managing our community involvement, public relations and advocacy efforts. In addition, she will continue to build relationships with the local business community, sharing the opportunities to utilize <a href="Cyanna">Cyanna</a>'s onboarding and customized training services and expertise of <a href="Scholar House Media">Scholar House Media</a>.

Monte Christopher Holdings is proud of its existing business relationships and is focused on amplifying those partnerships to a larger audience through the continued acquisition and development of forward-thinking businesses. Learn more about Monte Christopher at their website, <u>montechristopher.com</u>.

###